

www.jkpsc.nic.in email: secypsc@nic.in Fax: 0194-2310369 (May to Oct.- Srinagar) 0191-2566710 (Nov. to April-Jammu)

## JAMMU AND KASHMIR PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION RESHAMGARH COLONY JAMMU.

Sub: -Interview schedule for the post of Lecturer, Pedodontics in Health & Medical Education Department.

## Notice Dated: - 14-01-2019.

Whereas, in furtherance to notice dated 08.01.2019 ,on the subject cited above, various representations/ complaints have been received by the J&K Public Service Commission Srinagar; and

Whereas, these representation/ complaints have been examined and disposed off by the Appellate Authority constituted for the purpose; and

Now, therefore, the following candidates who have applied in response to the below mentioned notification for the post Lecturer, Pedodontics in Health and Medical Education Department have been found eligible to be called for the interview. They are advised to appear for the interview at the office of <u>J&K Public</u> <u>Service Commission, Reshamgarh Colony Jammu at 9.30 a.m on the dates</u> <u>shown against each in the table given below:-</u>

A

Notification No.14-PSC (DR-P) OF 2017 Dated: 27-11-2017 Lecturer Pedodontics Govt. Dental College-Jammu item No.121

Lect	urer Pedodoniics Govi.		Date of
S. No.	Application Form	Name of the Candidate	Interview
D. Ito.	No.	Mohsin Sidiq	22.01.2019
1.	170114180002	Nanika Mahajan	22.01.2019
2.	170114180004	Miraz Aumir Beg	22.01.2019
3.	1701142180001	Saima Sultan	22.01.2019
4.	1701142000002	Fozia Mir	22.01.2019
5.	17011412100005	Λ	0 22.01.2019
6.	17011412100006	Alpna	
0.			

(Rajesh \$harma) Secretary, J&K Public Service Commission Dated:- 14.01.2019

No:- PSC/DR/Lect Dental/14/2017

## Copy:-to

- Principal Secretary to Government, Health & Medical Education 1. Department, Civil Secretariat, Jammu.
- Director, Information, J&K Government, Jammu, for getting the notice 2. dailies of English at least two local leading, in published Jammu/Srinagar.
- Director Radio, Kashmir, Jammu/Srinagar/ Director All India Radio/ Kargil/ Bhaderwah/ Rajouri with the request to broadcast/telecast the schedule in the 3. news bulletin/Rozgar Samachar.
- General Manager, Government Press, Jammu for publication of the notice in 4. the next issue of the Government Gazette.
- Assistant Director, (P&S) J&K Public Service Commission Jammu. 5.
- Pvt. Secretary to Chairman for information of the Hon'ble Chairman. 6.
- for Pvt. Secretary to Member 7. information of the Hon'ble Member.
- PA to Secretary, J&K Public Service Commission for information. 8.
- I/C Website for uploading the notice on website. 9.
- I/C Camp Office, Srinagar for pasting the notice on the notice board. 10.